
LANDFILL FEE SCHEDULE Permit Number SW-017 

Effective January 1, 2026 
(Prices subject to change without notice) 

Path:  Public Works Service Ops Team > Administration Files > Solid Waste > Fee Schedule Landfill & Dumpster Charges 

2026 DISPOSAL FEES 

$  6.00 Minimum Dumping Fee 

$67.00/ton Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) Subtitle D Pit 

$85.00/ton Contaminated Soil 

$50.00/ton Inert Waste 

$85.00/ton Sump & Grease Trap Waste 

$40.00/ton Trees & Wood Waste 

$25.00 Unsecured Loads (tarp or tie down) 

$30.00 NSF Charge 

Random Screening 

Is Practiced 

On Site 

Special Disposal Fees Resident 
Non-Res 

Commercial 
Non-Freon Items 

Animal (small) $10 ea $10 ea $15 ea Resident 
$25 ea Non-Res/Commercial 

Animal (large) --- $55 ea • Dishwasher

• Dryer

• Garage Furnace

• Mattress

• Recliner

• Sofa

• Washer

• Water Heater

Antifreeze 
(Resident 10 gals or more) 

$0.25/gal 
10-gals or more

$0.25/gal 

Asbestos $67/ton + $100 loader fee 

Boat $125 ea $125 ea No Charge 

Camper $750 ea $750 ea • Grill

• Lawn Mower (push only)

• Propane Tank

• Television (N/C Bismarck Residents
who live within city limits) 

Car Body $25 ea $30 ea 

Concrete (clean & approved) No charge No charge 

Contaminated Soil $85/ton $85/ton 

Entry Shed – Site 1 $175 ea $175 ea 

Entry Shed – Site 4 $150 ea $150 ea Freon Items 

$20 ea Resident 

$30 ea Non-Resident/Commercial 
Engine Oil (used) 

(Resident 10 gals or more) 

$0.25/gal 

10-gals or more

$0.25/gal 

Tires 14” to 20” $6 ea or $12 ea with rim • Air Conditioner

• Dehumidifier

• Freezer *

• Refrigerator *

Tires – Semi Truck $20 ea or $50 ea with rim 

Tire – Tractor $75 ea $75 ea 

Trailer Home $1,300 ea $1,500 ea 

Loading Fee: Compost or Wood Chips 
$100 for 4 loads in one day 

or $30 per single load. 
* Remove all food and

perishable goods.
Vehicle Weighing/Other Scale Use $20 ea $25 ea 

PRODUCTS FOR PURCHASE (Minimum Charge $1.00 unless free) 

Compost Free 

Firewood Free 

Saw Logs Free 

Wood Pallets Free 

Tub Grinder Wood Chips (single grind) Free 

Tub Grinder Wood Chips (double grind) $30/ton (1 ton or more) 

Tub Grinder Wood Chips (double grind) $5/cy (less than 1 ton or 6 cy) 

Note:  Cubic Yard  = L x W x H ÷27 
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All Items On This List Are Subject To Change Without Notice 

Sorting of material must be done prior to entering the landfill. 
 

$6.00 Minimum Dumping Fee 

$25.00 Fee for unsecured loads (loads must be tarped or tied down. 

 

Site 1:  MSW/Mixed Loads - $67/ton 

• Ashes 

• Carpet 

• Food Waste (sandwich bags, discarded meat & 
vegetables, etc.) 

• Insulation Board 

• Insulating Material (all) 

• Paper 

• Plastic (poly-sheets, shrink plastic, etc) 

• Silicon Tubes 

• Styrofoam 

• Upholstered Furniture 

• Water Softner 

• Wiring/Circuitry (internal) 

Site 1:  Contaminated Soil & Dirt- $85/ton 
Must have prior approval from the ND Dept of 

Environmental Quality & City of Bismarck. 

Paperwork must be turned in prior to disposal. 

SITE 2:  Special Waste - No Charge 

• Grass 

• Leaves 

• Sod 

• Garden Waste (flowers, corn stocks, other 
vegetation) 

 

Site 3 - No Charge 
Must be free of contaminates. 

• Brick 

• Block 

• Concrete 

• Rock 
 

Site 4:  Inert Waste - $50/ton 

• Asphalt Gravel Roof 

• Ceiling Tile 

• Fiber Glass 

• Glass 

• Masonite Siding 

• Masonry 

• Plaster 

• Roofing Paper 

• Sheetrock 

• Shingles & Tar 

• Steel Siding 

• Toilet 

• Vinyl Siding 

• Wood 

• Wood Pallets 

• Wooden Furniture 
 

Site 8:  Wood Waste - $40/ton 

• Branches 

• Clean Wood 

• Tree/Tree Trunks 
 

Sump and Grease Trap Wastes - $85/ton 

Accepting this type of waste may be 

dependent upon test results and ND Dept of 

Environmental Quality & City approval. 

• Car Wash Sump 

• Restaurant Grease 

 

Recycled Items –See Fee Schedule 

• Tires – see fee schedule. 

• White Goods – see fee schedule. 

• Metals 
 

RANDOM SCREENING IS PRACTICED ON THIS SITE 

If you use this site, you will be expected to participate! If you do use our facility and are discovered to be 

delivering unacceptable materials, toxic waste, or hazardous materials, you will be required to pay for the clean-

up and transport of those wastes to a location of our choice or as selected by the State and/or Federal Regulatory 

Agency. 

 




